of Pu ac No Na of Ad Fif NV bu Co OC for of to Pe Pu ac

TOM D'S FOOLERY LLC Art of Org. filed with the SSNY on 06/14/2024 Office. Westchester County. SSNY designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail copy of process to the LLC. LEGALCORP SOLUTIONS 11 **BROADWAY SUITE 615** NEW YORK, NY 10004 Purpose: Any lawful purpose. #63645

Notice of Formation of **BENFICA PROPERTIES** 4 LLC. Arts. of Org. filed with Secy. of State of NY (SSNY) on 07/05/2024. Office location: Westchester County. Princ. Office of LLC: c/o John Estima110 Urban St., Mt. Vernon, NY 10552. SSNY designated as agent of LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail process to the LLC at the address of its principle office. Purpose: Any lawful activity. #63649

Notice of Formation Name of LLC: DeíVino of Sleepy Hollow, LLC Address of LLC: 43 Fifth Avenue, Pelham, NY 10803. County of business: Westchester County, originally filed: 03/29/2024. Agent for Service: Secretary of State. Mail Process to 43 Fifth Avenue, Pelham, NY 10803. Purpose: Any lawful activity. #63652 Notice of Formation Name of LLC: Deposito, LLC

Address of LLC: 43 Fifth Avenue, Pelham, NY 10803. County of business: Westchester County, originally filed: 01/03/2024. Agent for Service: Secretary of State. Mail Process to 43 Fifth Avenue, Pelham, NY 10803. Purpose: Any lawful activity. #63653

Notice of Formation of MICHELLE BOHAN HAIR, LLC. Articles of Organization filed with SSNY on 05/28/2024. **Office Location:** Westchester County. SSNY designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail process to: Michelle Bohan, 7 Alta Place, Yonkers, NY 10710. Purpose: any lawful purpose. #63654

Notice of Formation of MRS A, LLC. Articles of Organization filed with SSNY on 10/18/2019. Office Location: Westchester County. SSNY designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail process to: The LLC, 133 Fourth Avenue, Pelham, NY 10803. Purpose: any lawful purpose. #63655 Notice of Formation of Be Well Therapeutics Studio LLC. Arts. of Org. filed with SSNY on 7/15/24. Office: Westchester Cty. SSNY designated as agent of LLC upon whom process may be served. SSNY shall mail process to the LLC at 2094 Boston Post Rd, Larchmont, NY 10538. Purpose: any lawful act or activity. #63656

Notice of Formation of LAJADY SERVICES, LLC , Art. of Org. filed with SSNY on 12/7/23. Office location: Westchester County. SSNY designated as agent of LLC upon whom process may be served. SSNY shall mail process to 76 Morningside Drive, Croton on Hudson NY 10520. LLC may engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be formed. #63657 Notice of Formation of JGA MANAGEMENT, LLC. Articles of Organization filed with SSNY on 04/17/2024. Office Location: Westchester County. SSNY designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail process to: Maria Aponte, 69 Main Street, Tuckahoe, NY 10707. Purpose: any lawful purpose. #63658

Notice of Formation of VMB3 LLC. Arts. of Org. filed with Secy. of State of NY (SSNY) on 01/30/2023. Office location: Westchester County. Princ. Office of LLC: c/o The LLC 478 California Rd. Bronxville, NY 10708. SSNY designated as agent of LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail process to the LLC at the address of its principle office. Purpose: Any lawful activity. #63659

Notice of Formation of DESI PROPERTY OWNERS LLC. Arts. of Org. filed with Secv. of State of NY (SSNY) on 07/25/2024. Office location: Westchester County. Princ. Office of LLC: c/o The LLC 478 California Rd. Bronxville, NY 10708, SSNY designated as agent of LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail process to the LLC at the address of its principle office. Purpose: Any lawful activity. #63660

Notice of Formation of Bright Broom Cleaning, LLC Art. Of Org. filed with SSNY on 4/15/24. Offc. Loc: Westchester Cty. SSNY desig. as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail process to the LLC, 18 Dekalb Ave White Plains, NY 10605. Purpose: any lawful purpose. #63661 Name of Limited Liability Company (LLC): THEOAK LLC. Date of filing Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State (SSNY) 6/14/24. The LLC is located in Westchester County. The SSNY has been designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address to which the SSNY shall mail a copy of any process against it served is to the principal business location at c/o 669 Main Street, Unit 605, New Rochelle NY 10801. Purpose: any lawful act or activity. #63662